

### Freedom of Information Request

**Reference Number:** [EPUT.FOI.21.2027](#)  
**Date Received:** [Legal Team](#)

**Information Requested:**

Name of Authority	<a href="#">EPUT</a>
If completing on behalf of other Authorities please name them here	<a href="#">N/A</a>
If you are part of an ICS please confirm which one	<a href="#">N/A</a>

**Responsible Personnel**

Role	Name	Email Address	Telephone Number
Main IT Buyer/Procurement Manager	Adam Whiting	<a href="mailto:Adam.whiting@nhs.net">Adam.whiting@nhs.net</a>	0300 123 0808
Head of Procurement	Richard Whiteside	<a href="mailto:Richard.whiteside2@nhs.net">Richard.whiteside2@nhs.net</a>	0300 123 0808
IT Lead responsible	Adam Whiting	<a href="mailto:Adam.whiting@nhs.net">Adam.whiting@nhs.net</a>	0300 123 0808
Director IT	Janette Leonard	<a href="mailto:Janette.leonard@nhs.net">Janette.leonard@nhs.net</a>	0300 123 0808

**Systems**

Do you use the following systems?

System	Yes/NO	Contract/Framework/DPS End Date	Proposed Tender Date	Expenditure 1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021	Anticipated expenditure 1 April/March 2022
<a href="#">Accr RX</a>	Yes	N/A – Centrally Procured / Funded	N/A	None	None
Andor Health					
Attend Anywhere	Yes	N/A – Centrally Procured / Funded	N/A	None	None
Canley Digital Health Care					
Capri Healthcare					
Cinos (Stellaris)					
Clinic.co (Instant.Help)					
Definition Health Limited					
Doctorlink					
DrDoctor					

Flabba					
GoodSam (Instant Health)					
Google Conferencing/Meeting					
Healthcall solutions					
Healthcare Business Solutions UK Limited					
Hospital Services Limited					
Huma Therapeutics					
IMI Mobile Europe					
Inhealthcare Limited					
Knock Healthcare					
Medstars Ltd					
Modality Systems					
MS Teams	Yes	N/A – Centrally Procured / Funded	N/A	None	None
NB Data					
Oris Health Limited					
OXDH Health					
Pinnaca					
Q Doctor					
Refero					
SCC Ltd					
StarLeaf					
T-Pro					
Visconn Limited					
Visionable					
ZOOM					
Other collaborative/video platforms					

System	Name of Supplier	Yes/NO	Contract/Framework/DPS End Date	Proposed Tender Date	Expenditure 1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021	Anticipated expenditure 1 April/March 2022
Patient Records System e.g. EPR	Fortrus	Yes	Rolling contract - April		See below	See below
	Civica	Yes	Annual - March		See below	See Below
	TPP	Yes	Rolling Contract - June		See below	See below
	Mayden	Yes	Bi Annual – January 23		See below	See below
	AxSys Technology	Yes	4 years January 2023		See below	See below
Patient						

Check Kiosk		No				
-------------	--	----	--	--	--	--

The Trust believes that this information is of commercial interest and may prejudice either the supplier or the Trust. The Trust is therefore applying Section 43 of the Act (Commercial Interests)

---

**Section 43 (Commercial Interests):**

- (1) Information is exempt information if it constitutes a trade secret
- (2) Information is exempt information if its disclosure under this Act would, or would be likely to; prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the public authority holding it)
- (3) The duty to confirm or deny does not arise if, or to the extent that, compliance with section 1(1)(a) would, or would be likely to, prejudice the interests mentioned in subsection (2)

**Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>